
U p d a t e d   2 0 2 5   L e g i s l a t o r s 

S e n a t e   M e m b e r s 

Beal, Arch
D i s t r i c t :   1 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  A r c h . B e a l @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Blanc, Greg
D i s t r i c t :   3 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  G r e g . B l a n c @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Carley, John
D i s t r i c t :   2 9 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  J o h n . C a r l e y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Crabtree, Casey
D i s t r i c t :   0 8 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 9 1 - 2 7 6 7 
  c a s e y . c r a b t r e e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Davis, Sydney
D i s t r i c t :   1 7 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 7 7 0 - 7 0 2 9 
  S y d n e y . D a v i s @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Deibert, Randy
D i s t r i c t :   3 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 4 2 - 8 1 3 3 
  R a n d y . D e i b e r t @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Duhamel, Helene
D i s t r i c t :   3 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 4 2 - 2 0 7 8 
  H e l e n e . D u h a m e l @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Foster, Red Dawn
D i s t r i c t :   2 7 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  R e d D a w n . F o s t e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Grove, Tamara R.
D i s t r i c t :   2 6 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  T a m a r a . G r o v e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4584
mailto:Arch.Beal@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4709
mailto:Greg.Blanc@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4692
mailto:John.Carley@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4594
tel:605-291-2767
mailto:casey.crabtree@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4595
tel:605-770-7029
mailto:Sydney.Davis@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4597
tel:605-642-8133
mailto:Randy.Deibert@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4605
tel:605-342-2078
mailto:Helene.Duhamel@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4608
mailto:RedDawn.Foster@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4716
mailto:Tamara.Grove@sdlegislature.gov


Hohn, Joy A.
D i s t r i c t :   0 9 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 1 2 - 9 2 5 6 
  J o y . H o h n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Howard, Taffy
D i s t r i c t :   3 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  T a f f y . H o w a r d @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Hulse, Amber
D i s t r i c t :   3 0 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 8 9 0 - 0 7 4 4 
  A m b e r . H u l s e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Jensen, Kevin D.
D i s t r i c t :   1 6 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 6 6 - 6 9 4 7 
  K e v i n . J e n s e n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Karr, Chris
D i s t r i c t :   1 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 9 5 - 0 3 9 1 
  C h r i s . K a r r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Kolbeck, Steve
D i s t r i c t :   0 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  S t e v e . K o l b e c k @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Lapka, Mark
D i s t r i c t :   2 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 4 3 9 - 3 7 1 9 
  M a r k . L a p k a @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Larson, Liz
D i s t r i c t :   1 0 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 1 0 - 3 3 1 7 
  L i z . L a r s o n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Marty, Sam S.
D i s t r i c t :   2 8 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4723
tel:605-212-9256
mailto:Joy.Hohn@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4720
mailto:Taffy.Howard@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4701
tel:605-890-0744
mailto:Amber.Hulse@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4617
tel:605-366-6947
mailto:Kevin.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4620
tel:605-695-0391
mailto:Chris.Karr@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4624
mailto:Steve.Kolbeck@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4696
tel:605-439-3719
mailto:Mark.Lapka@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4630
tel:605-310-3317
mailto:Liz.Larson@sdlegislature.gov


  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 8 6 6 - 4 4 7 7 
  S a m . M a r t y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Mehlhaff, Jim
D i s t r i c t :   2 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 8 0 - 3 2 7 4 
  J i m . M e h l h a f f @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Miskimins, Paul R.
D i s t r i c t :   2 0 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  P a u l . M i s k i m i n s @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Nelson, Lauren
D i s t r i c t :   1 8 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 6 1 - 5 8 7 6 
  L a u r e n . N e l s o n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Otten, Ernie
D i s t r i c t :   0 6 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 6 8 - 5 7 1 6 
  E r n i e . O t t e n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Perry, Carl
D i s t r i c t :   0 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 6 2 - 0 1 1 3 
  C a r l . P e r r y @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Peterson, Sue
D i s t r i c t :   1 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 7 1 - 1 6 6 8 
  S u e . P e t e r s o n @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Pischke, Tom
D i s t r i c t :   2 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 9 9 9 - 2 9 4 8 
  T o m . P i s c h k e @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Reed, Tim S.
D i s t r i c t :   0 7 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  T i m . R e e d @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Rohl, Michael H.

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4684
tel:605-866-4477
mailto:Sam.Marty@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4636
tel:605-280-3274
mailto:Jim.Mehlhaff@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4698
mailto:Paul.Miskimins@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4695
tel:605-661-5876
mailto:Lauren.Nelson@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4646
tel:605-368-5716
mailto:Ernie.Otten@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4649
tel:605-262-0113
mailto:Carl.Perry@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4651
tel:605-371-1668
mailto:Sue.Peterson@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4653
tel:605-999-2948
mailto:Tom.Pischke@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4656
mailto:Tim.Reed@sdlegislature.gov


D i s t r i c t :   0 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  M i c h a e l . R o h l @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Sauder, Stephanie
D i s t r i c t :   0 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 2 8 - 2 7 3 2 
  S t e p h a n i e . S a u d e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Schoenfish, Kyle
D i s t r i c t :   1 9 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 6 6 0 - 6 4 6 8 
  K y l e . S c h o e n f i s h @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Smith, Jamie
D i s t r i c t :   1 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  J a m i e . S m i t h @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Vilhauer, Glen
D i s t r i c t :   0 5 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  G l e n . V i l h a u e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Voight, Curt
D i s t r i c t :   3 3 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 2 0 9 - 7 0 7 3 
  C u r t . V o i g h t @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Voita, Mykala
D i s t r i c t :   2 1 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  M y k a l a . V o i t a @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Wheeler, David
D i s t r i c t :   2 2 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 4 1 2 - 8 8 2 5 
  D a v i d . W h e e l e r @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

Zikmund, Larry P.
D i s t r i c t :   1 4 
  V i e w   P r o f i l e 
  6 0 5 - 3 7 3 - 0 9 7 5 
  L a r r y . Z i k m u n d @ s d l e g i s l a t u r e . g o v 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4660
mailto:Michael.Rohl@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4661
tel:605-628-2732
mailto:Stephanie.Sauder@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4665
tel:605-660-6468
mailto:Kyle.Schoenfish@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4722
mailto:Jamie.Smith@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4706
mailto:Glen.Vilhauer@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4702
tel:605-209-7073
mailto:Curt.Voight@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4697
mailto:Mykala.Voita@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4679
tel:605-412-8825
mailto:David.Wheeler@sdlegislature.gov
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4683
tel:605-373-0975
mailto:Larry.Zikmund@sdlegislature.gov



